



2026:HHC:19998

RFA No. 325 of 2018

28.09.2018

Present: Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, for the appellant.

RFA No. 325 of 2018

Admit.

Post admission notice to the respondents returnable for **30th November, 2018**, on taking steps within one week, be issued. Record be also requisitioned.

CMP No. 9079 of 2018

Heard. Subject to depositing of entire awarded amount along with upto date interest within four weeks in the Registry of this Court, operation and execution of impugned award passed in Land Reference Petition No. 30-N/4 of 2013 by learned Additional District Judge, Sirmaur (HP) on 5.6.2018 is stayed till further order. Application stands disposed of. Alteration, modification and vacation on motion.

September 28, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge