



2026:HHC:19998

RFA No. 325 of 2018

13.5.2019

Present: Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3325 of 2019

In the interest of justice, 50% of the amount, alongwith upto date interest, falling to the share of each of the applicants be released in their favour, in case, they are entitled to it, in all respects, inclusive of the fact of theirs having attained majority at this stage. Be disbursed by remission in the Savings Bank accounts of the applicants, against proper receipt and identification. The application stands disposed of.

13th May, 2019
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.