



2026:HHC:19998

RFA Nos. 325, 347, 348/2018, 27 of 2019 & 59 of 2020.

26.03.2021. Present: Mr. Shashi Shirshoo and Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Mr. M.P. Kanwar, Mr. K.S.Kanwar, Advocates, for the respective respondents.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

These matters are segregated. List on **09.04.2021.**

26th March, 2021.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge