



2026:HHC:19998

**RFA Nos. 325,347, 348/2018 and 59 of 2020**

**22.10.2021 Present:** Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocate for the appellant(s).

Mr. M.P. Kanwar and Mr. Pawan Sharma,  
Advocates for the respective respondents.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Additional Advocate Generals & Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on **10.12.2021**.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> October 2021**  
**(sushma)**