



**Renukaji Dam Project Vs. Deep Ram & Others a/w
connected matters**

**RFA No.325, 347 of 2018 & RFA No.59 of
2015**

RFA No.325 of 2018.

06.09.2023

Present:

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 5 and 6(i) to 6(iv).

RFA No. 347 of 2018.

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

RFA No.59 of 2020.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the appellants-claimants.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate for respondents.

While dictating the judgment, certain ambiguity has come to the notice of this Court.

Learned counsel for the parties, pray for and are granted four weeks' time to clear the ambiguity.

List on **11th October, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 06, 2023_(ps)