



**Renukaji Dam Project Vs. Deep Ram a/w
connected matters.**

**RFA No. 325, 347 of 2018 and RFA
No. 59 of 2020**

RFA No. 325 OF 2018

31.05.2024 Present:

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5 and 6(i) to 6(iv).

RFA No. 347 of 2018

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

RFA No. 59 of 2020

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate, for the respondents.

A report has been submitted by learned Additional District Judge, Nahan, District Sirmour, H.P. that due to some clerical error, CIS No. 30 of 2011 was entered in the same file, whereas the files had different number.

If it is so, the necessary correction be made in the judgment passed by the learned Trial Court and the file after doing needful, be sent to this Court. Record of the learned Trial Court be sent back, enabling it to make such correction.



2026:HHC:19998

Parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the learned Trial Court on 26.6.2024.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st May, 2024
(Chander)